%\}@R‘q REGISTER OF LAND & PROPERTY ASSETS,
~ ¥ PARISH “C_ 54 at March 2020

A« councr. ™

www.palgrave.onesuffolk.net

ASSET Description and Location
LAND
Parish Cemetery, Millway Lane

Sub-TOTAL
PROPERTY
‘Bus Shelter and Community Notice Board
Village Sign

Parish Notice Board

Gates and Fencing at Cemetery:

Boundary Fence/Main Entrance Gates

Field Gate to east side

Footway Lighting (15 units on UKPN Power Poles):

6 units of above upgraded to LED lighting

Lamp Column at Crossing Road/Blands Farm Close
Seats and Benches:

1. Silver Jubilee, near Pond on The Green

2. Memory of Victoria Barber, Manorial Waste

3. Memory of H Guy Abthorpe, Manorial Waste

4. Memory of Charli & Alfie ?, Cemetery

Dog Waste Bins:
1. Lows Lane, at entry to The Lows FP

2. Millway Lane, by The Molehill

3. Priory Road, by Barnaway

4. Lion Road, by Old Police House

5. Upper Rose Lane, at entry to path by Common Hill
6. Manorial Waste

Litter Bins:

Bus Shelter

Miscellaneous:

Strimmer (line & blade), Face Mask & Ear Defenders
Safe (key)

Laptop- Lenovo B50-70 inc. MS Windows 10 upgrade
Software - MS Office Home & Student Edition
Community Speed Watch Gun and road sign

Hi-Vis Jackets and waistcoats x 10

Speed Indicator Devices 2 x

Dog Waste Bin

Defibrillator

TOTAL

REGISTER of Land & Property Assets

Cost £

NIL
NIL

4,202
2,626
1,900

5,254
250
2,247

5,077
1,505

1,807

100

100
100
100
110
170
103

45
200

250
80
1125
200
4000
87
2300

34,038
=

W

3 32538
Approved by Palgrave Parish Council on 12 March 2020 Signed.: e

palgravepc@gmail.com

Notes

Land a Gift of Mr Anness c1990

Erected ????; Altered/repaired 2015
Erected 1985; Renovated 2015
Erected April 2016

Erected 1990 - Post & Mesh/Timber

Installed 2015 - Timber

Installed ???? - Original cost

figure amended May 2017 after installation of
LED

Upgraded 2015

Installed 2016

) Installed 1977 - Metal (Galvanised)

) Installed 2007 - Timber

) Installed 1968 - Timber

Installed ???? — Timber/Bench gone 2019,but
plinth remains

Installed ????
Installed ????
Installed ??7??
Installed 2016
Installed 2016
Stored pending final confirmation of location

Stored pending decision on Bus Shelter

Purchased April 2015 - Stihl model F§40

Purchased October 2015

Purchased October 2015

Purchased September 2017

Purchased September 2017 & Feb 2020
December 2019

Purchased July 2016

Purchased Nov 2018

eston (Chair)

Approved by Council 12.03.20

C:\Users\User\Documents\PALGRAVE PARISH COUNCIL\IMPORTANT DOCS (POLICY, etc.)\Register of Land &
Property Assets\Register of Land & Property Assets - March 2020.docx



