

## REGISTER OF LAND & PROPERTY ASSETS, as at March 2020

www.palgrave.onesuffolk.net

palgravepc@gmail.com

ASSET Description and Location	Cost £	Notes
Parish Cemetery, Millway Lane	NIII	Land a Gift of Mr Anness c1990
Sub-TOTAL	NIL NIL	Land a Gift of Mr Anness C1990
Sub-TOTAL	IVIL	
PROPERTY		
'Bus Shelter and Community Notice Board	4,202	Erected ????; Altered/repaired 2015
Village Sign	2,626	Erected 1985; Renovated 2015
Parish Notice Board	1,900	Erected April 2016
Gates and Fencing at Cemetery:		•
Boundary Fence/Main Entrance Gates	5,254	Erected c1990 - Post & Mesh/Timber
Field Gate to east side	250	Installed 2015 - Timber
Footway Lighting (15 units on UKPN Power Poles):	2,247	Installed ???? - Original cost
		figure amended May 2017 after installation of
		LED
6 units of above upgraded to LED lighting	5,077	Upgraded 2015
Lamp Column at Crossing Road/Blands Farm Close	1,505	Installed 2016
Seats and Benches:		
1. Silver Jubilee, near Pond on The Green		) Installed 1977 - Metal (Galvanised)
2. Memory of Victoria Barber, Manorial Waste	1,807	) Installed 2007 - Timber
3. Memory of H Guy Abthorpe, Manorial Waste	400	) Installed 1968 - Timber
4. Memory of Charli & Alfie ?, Cemetery	100	Installed ???? – Timber/Bench gone 2019,but
Dog Wasta Pins		plinth rem <b>ä</b> ins
<u>Dog Waste Bins</u> :  1. Lows Lane, at entry to The Lows FP	100	Installed 2222
Millway Lane, by The Molehill	100	Installed ???? Installed ????
3. Priory Road, by Barnaway	100	Installed ????
4. Lion Road, by Old Police House	110	Installed 2016
5. Upper Rose Lane, at entry to path by Common Hill	170	Installed 2016
6. Manorial Waste	103	Stored pending final confirmation of location
Litter Bins:	200	stored periang final confirmation of foculion
Bus Shelter	45	Stored pending decision on Bus Shelter
Miscellaneous:		
Strimmer (line & blade), Face Mask & Ear Defenders	200	Purchased April 2015 - Stihl model F\$40
Safe (key)	100	Estimated Remove NU
Laptop- Lenovo B50-70 inc. MS Windows 10 upgrade	250	Purchased October 2015
Software - MS Office Home & Student Edition	80	Purchased October 2015
Community Speed Watch Gun and road sign	1125	Purchased September 2017
Hi-Vis Jackets and waistcoats x 10	200	Purchased September 2017 & Feb 2020
Speed Indicator Devices 2 x	4000	December 2019
Dog Waste Bin	87	Purchased July 2016
Defibrillator	2300	Purchased Nov 2018

TOTAL 34,03

+ 33938

Approved by Palgrave Parish Council on 12 March 2020 Signed.

REGISTER of Land & Property Assets

Page 1

Approved by Council 12.03.20

U... N Weston (Chair)